22110

:H \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TGC-USA, INC.		112/30/2000	CORPORATION: RHODE ISLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Carla Corp.
Street Address:	33 Sutton Avenue
City:	East Providence
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND
Postal Code:	02914
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: RHODE ISLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2211026	TGC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (401)861-1953

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4014213141

Email: trademarks@saltermichaelson.com

Correspondent Name: Elliot A. Salter, Esq.

Address Line 1: 321 South Main Street Suite 501

Address Line 4: Providence, RHODE ISLAND 02903-7114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T001920

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elliot A. Salter, Esq.

Total Attachments: 1 source=TGC 001#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002989 FRAME: 0786

900016624

ASSIGNMENT

Nunc Pro Tunc

WHEREAS, **TGC-USA**, **INC.**, a Rhode Island corporation, located and doing business at 33 Sutton Avenue, East Providence, RI 02914 (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), is the sole and exclusive owner of the below-listed trademark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter the MARK):

Reg. No.	<u>Dated</u>	<u>Mark</u>
2,211,026	12-15-1998	TGC

WHEREAS, **Carla Corp.**, a Rhode Island corporation, located and doing business at 33 Sutton Avenue, East Providence, RI 02914 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the MARK and the registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does sell, assign, transfer and set over as of December 30, 2000 unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the MARK and the registration therefor, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the MARK is used.

TGC-USA, INC.

Ralph V. Flemin

President

Dated: / 2/20/00

F:\Data\Assignments\TMS\2211026 TGC-Carla

RECORDED: 12/13/2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002989 FRAME: 0787